501935170 05/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip Smith Kossin	07/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tessera International, Inc.		
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13037805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (415)449-6928

 Phone:
 408-218-3315

 Email:
 asmith@doc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Digital Optics Corporation

Address Line 1: 3025 Orchard Parkway

Address Line 2: Attn: Andrew V. Smith, Ph.D.

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IO4-0001-US-04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew V. Smith, Reg. No. 43,132	

Total Attachments: 3

source=IO4-001-US-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=IO4-001-US-01 Assignment#page2.tif source=IO4-001-US-01 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028276 FRAME: 0360

1303/8

501935170

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") IS MADE BY AND BETWEEN

PHILIP SMITH KOSSIN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and

TESSERA INTERNATIONAL, INC. (hereinafter "TESSERA") a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the Stare of Delaware, having a place of business at San Jose, California.

WHEREAS:

- A ASSIGNOR is the sole owner in respect of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter "the PATENTS"); and
- TESSERA is desirous of acquiring all of the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to TESSERA all of the worldwide right, title and interest in (i) the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein; (ii) all reissue, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, extension, renewal, re-examination, and other patent applications and patents resulting from the PATENTS; and (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the PATENTS throughout the world (including the right to claim the priority date of any of the PATENTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same TESSERA for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of said PATENTS granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENTS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property; and TESSERA has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee.

And if the issue date and/or patent number of any of the PATENTS is unknown to ASSIGNOR and TESSERA at the time this Assignment is executed, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize its attorneys to insert on this Assignment the issue date and patent number of said any patent when known.

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that TESSERA may take the steps for recordal of this assignment in the sole name of TESSERA.

SIGNED for and on behalf of
THISTERA THE COST
by Muscell Milyon 7-14-09 (Name and Position) (date)
MICHAEL ANTHOFER EVP AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
(print name)
State of California) SS:
County of Santa Clara, Bornie Tomi. Notary Public
On The state 14, 2009 before me, personally appeared which I Author to who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
BONNIE TOME!
(Notary Public) Commission # 170043) Santa Clara County My Correct Debis Col 23, 2010
SIGNED for and on behalf of
ASSIGNOR Thilip Hill T/9/2604
by $\frac{\sqrt{PHCH} \cdot J \cdot (C35)P^2}{\text{(Name)}}$ on $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1/2c_0C_1}}$
PHILIP COSSIN
(print name)
State of New Jersey) SS:
County of Propert
On this 97h day of 101 2009 before me, personally appeared 16550, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New Jersey that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
(Notary Public) 3

BENNETT ROTHKE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 3/86/2006
4 (1/20)

Page 2 of 2

APPENDIX - PURCHASED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

(Filing Dates in MM/DD/YY Format) (Month/Day/Year) (Publication Dates in MM/DD/YY Format) (Filing Dates in MM/DD/YY Format)

Application	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication	Patent No.	Grant Date
No.	-		Date		
09/333,825	06/15/99			US 6,795,110 B1	09/21/04
09/808,912	03/14/01	US 2002/0003584	01/10/02	US 6,987,527 B2	01/17/06
11/332,012	01/13/06				

PATENT REEL: 028276 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 05/26/2012